## 60000114260

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	<u> </u>
(Ad	ldress)	
·		
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nai	me)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



400112142574

11/09/07--01016--021 \*\*130.00

SECRETARY OF STATE
SECRETARY OF STATE

Casasia

W. Juduo

## **COVER LETTER**

TO:	gistration Séction vision of Corporations	
SUBJE	Ordinatrum LLC	
SCESE	(Name of Limited Liability Company)	
The end	d Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.	
Please	n all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:	
	Ernest Schaffer	
	(Name of Person)	
	(Firm/Company)	
	1535 Nursery Rd #103 (Address)	
	Clearwater, FL 33756	
	(City/State and Zip Code)	
For fur	Information concerning this matter, please call:    Ernest Schaffer	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	(Name of Person) at (121 ) 402-004 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)	) <u> </u>
Enclos	s a check for the following amount:	
\$125.	iling Fee \$\sumsymbol{\subset}\$\$\\$130.00\$ Filing Fee & \$\sumsymbol{\subset}\$\$\\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$Certificate of Status & Certified Copy & Certificate of Status & Certified Copy & Cer	<del>-</del>
	Mailing AddressStreet/Courier AddressRegistration SectionRegistration SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallahassee, FL 323142661 Executive Center CircleTallahassee, FL 32301	

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the Limited Liability Compa	any is:	
Ordin	atrum LLC	
(Must end with the words "Limite	d Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of	the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:	
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
1535 Nursery Rd. #103	1535 Nursery Rd. #103	
Clearwater, FL 33756	Clearwater, FL 33756	
business entity with an active Florida registration.)	Etha ragistarad agant aras	
The name and the Florida street address o	of the registered agent are:    Green, Esq   Page	
The name and the Florida street address o	Name ASS 28	No organiza
The name and the Florida street address o Richard	Name ASS 28	Towns and
The name and the Florida street address o  Richard  1010 D  Florida street	Name Prew Street ARE NO	Na original in the state of the
The name and the Florida street address of Richard  1010 D  Florida street address of Richard  Clearwa	Name  Name  Prew Street  ACCEPTAND  ACCEPTAN	Contract of
The name and the Florida street address of Richard  1010 D  Florida str  Clearwice  City,  Having been named as registered agent a liability company at the place designate	Name  Prew Street  Reet address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)  Atternation of the above stated limited and to accept service of process for the above stated limited and the direct in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as	
The name and the Florida street address of Richard  1010 D  Florida street Clearway  City,  Having been named as registered agent as liability company at the place designate registered agent and agree to act in this constant statutes relating to the proper and comp	I Green, Esq  Name  Prew Street  reet address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)  ater, FL 33755  State, and Zip  ARETARY  State, and Zip  ARETARY  ARETARY  ARETARY  STEEL STATE  FL STATE  And to accept service of process for the above stated limited	

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

## ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s): The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title:		Name and Address:		
"MGR" = Manag "MGRM" = Man				
MGR		Ernest Schaffer		
HOA	<del></del>	1535 Nursery Rd. #103		•
		Clearwater, FL 33756		
	<del></del>			•
	<del>_</del>	+		•
				• -
				•
	_			•
				•
(I lee ette beerent	: <i>C</i>			
(Use attachment	ii necessary)			
		e date of filing: (		,
		e specific and cannot be more than five bu	siness (	days p
	ate of Hillng.)		25	2
0 days after the da				===
U days after the da			ECRE	7 NO
0 days after the da <u>REQUIRED</u> SIO	0,		CRETAR	7 NOV -
•	0,		ECRETARY C	-9
•	GNATURE:	Schalbr	ECRETARY OF S LAHASSEE.FL	-9 PM
•	GNATURE:	Schaffer— er or an authorized representative of a member.	F STAT	-9 PM
•	GNATURE:  Signature of a member (In accordance with se	ection 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution titutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury	لك لك	-9
•	GNATURE:  Signature of a member of this document const	ection 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution titutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury	F STAT	-9 PM I:1

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)